253
Consult factory for guidance in product selection
Phone (203) 378-8281 or visit our web site at
  PRESSURE INSTRUMENTS
  PROCESS GAUGES
  INDUSTRIAL GAUGES
  STAINLESS STEEL CASE GAUGES

6˝    1379, lower & back connected –
        order type A1284 Kit.
  HOW TO ORDER THIS CONVERSION KIT
              Availability
 Use with                Code         Mounting
   Ashcroft  Description 45  60
  Model No.  41⁄2˝   6˝ Stem  Flush
    Dial Dial
 1279 Duragauge  X — X    X(1)
 1377 pressure X X — X
 1379 gauge   X X X    X(1)
 1125 D/P gauge X X X X
     Surface  Flush
 600A-02 Duratemp  X X — X
 600A-03 remote   X X X X
 600A-04 thermometer X X X X
“O” Ring
Elastomeric
Diaphragm
With Integral
“O” Ring
Acrylic
Window
Threaded
Ring
Rear
Cover
For field converting 41⁄2˝ 1279(*)S and
41⁄2˝ and 6˝ 1379(*)S Duragauge®
gauges to a sealed case design
suitable for either hermetic sealing or
liquid filling. Kit includes (Typical A1280
kit shown):
• O-ring for front case seal.
• Acrylic window.
• �Elastomeric diaphragm (Buna-N) for
rear case seal.
• �Glass filled polypropylene threaded
ring for rear of case.
• �302 stainless steel rear cover
and mounting screws.
• �303 stainless steel and Monel
throttle screws.
  CONVERSION KIT
 Model Code 	 Contact arrangements
  XED High and low contact
2265
 XEE Double high contact
  XEF Double low contact
  XEG “OFF” at low and high,
   and “ON” in between
The Ashcroft® 2265 electric contact is an
ideal accessory to turn on a signal light,
sound an alarm, or operate a pump or
valve. The contacts can easily be set so
that a circuit can be closed or opened at
a desired pressure or temperature.
  Settings can be easily made in the
field without removing the instrument
from service. Contact adjustment is made
externally with a removable key to make
the instrument virtually tamper proof.
  The contact is designed for easy
installation on Types 1279, 1377 and
1379 Duragauge pressure gauges
(either stem or flush mounted), Type
1125 differential pressure gauges, or
Type 600A Duratemp dial thermometers.
    Contacts are equipped with adjustable